
Rural Counties' Environmental Services Joint Powers Authority

Contact Phone Fax E-Mail Title/Department Address City Zip
Dennis Cardoza
Patty DeMaio

(530) 694-2140 ext 24
ext 22

(530) 694-2149 Dennis@pw.alpinecountyca.com
Patty@pw.alpinecountyca.com 

Director of Public Works
Recycling Coordinator

50 Diamond Valley 
Road

Markleeville 96120

Larry Peterson             
Jim McHargue        
Anne Short

(209) 223-6429
(209) 223-6546         (209) 
223-6227

(209) 223-6395 lpeterson@co.amador.ca.us                 
jmcHargue@co.amador.ca.us              
ashort@co.amador.ca.us

Director of Public Works    
Program Manager                
Program Specialist

810 Court Street Jackson 95642

Bill Mannel                 
Steve Rodowick

(530) 879-2350
(530) 538-7681

(530) 538-7171 bmannel@buttecounty.net                 
srodowick@buttecounty.net

Solid Waste Manager          
Recycling Manager

7 County Center Dr Oroville 95965

Mike Miller
Lesli Daniel
Ron Jensen      

(209) 754-6403
(209) 754-2883

(209) 754-6725
(209) 754-6664

mhmiller@co.calaveras.ca.us
ldaniel@co.calaveras.ca.us
Rjensen@co.calaveras.ca.us

Director of Public Works
Recycling Manager
Public Works Analyst

891 Mountain Ranch 
Road

San Andreas 95249

Richard Dickson (530) 458-0466 (530) 458-2035 rdickson@ccdpw.com Dep Director of Public 
Works

1215 Market Street Colusa 95932

Kevin Hendrick (707) 465-1100 (707) 465-1300 kevin@recycledelnorte.ca.gov Director, Del Norte 
SWMA

1700 State Street Crescent City 95531

Greg Stanton               
Jon Souza

(530) 621-5360                      
(530) 621-6587 

(530) 626-7130 gstanton@co.el-dorado.ca.us             
jon.souza@co.el-dorado.ca.us  

Enviro Health Ser Mgr        
PIO

2850 Fairlane Court        
Building C

Placerville 95667

Mandy Kleykamp  
Jennifer Cannizzaro

(530) 624-8102                 
(530) 934-6530

(530) 934-6533 mkleykamp@countyofglenn.net  
jcannizzaro@countyofglenn.net 

Solid Waste Manager
Grant Administrator

P.O. Box 1070 Willows 95988-
1070

William Brunet
Donna Tackett
Frank Fiorenza

(760) 482-4462                       (760) 352-1272 bbrunet@imperialcounty.net
dtackett@imperialcounty.net
ffiorenza@imperialcounty.net

Director of Public Works
Deputy Dir of Public 
Works

155 South 11th Street El Centro 92243

Chuck Hamilton (760) 873-5577 (760) 873-5599 chamilton@inyocounty.us     Deputy County 
Administrator

785 N.  Main, #G Bishop 93514

Tom Valentino            
Paula Wesch

(530) 252-1273 (530) 252-1529 tgvsolidwaste@sunset.net          
pwesch@citlink.net

Director, LRSWMA            
Program Coordinator, 
LRSWMA

170 Russell Street, Suite 
X

Susanville 96130

Keith Quinlan           
Greg Farley                 
Kevin Ham           
Lorenzo Nadora

(559) 661-6333                      
(559) 675-7817                
(559) 675-7817                     
(559) 675-7817

(559) 675-7639      keith.quinlan@madera-county.com     
greg.farley@madera-county.com         
kham@madera-county.com              
lorenzo.nadora@madera-county.com 

Solid Waste Manager          
County Engineer-Dir           
Engineer-Asst Dir                
Assistnat Engineer               

2037 W. Cleveland 
Avenue

Madera 93637

Dana Hertfelder
Marty Allan                 
Carl Casey

(209) 966-5356
(209) 966-5165 (Facility)

(209) 966-2828
(209) 966-7453

dhertfelder@mariposacounty.org
mallan@mariposacounty.org               
ccasey@mariposacounty.org

Director of Public Works    4639 Ben Hur Road
5593 Hwy 49 North 
(Facility)

Mariposa 95338

Rick Hironymous        
Paula Henckel

(530) 233-6403              
(530) 233-6405 Direct

(530) 233-3132 rhironymous@modoccounty.us           
phenckel@modoccounty.us

Dep Director of Public 
Works 

202 W.4th Street Alturas 96101

Evan Nikirk (760) 932-5440 (760) 932-5441 enikirk@mono.ca.gov      Dir of Public Works P.O. Box 457 Bridgeport 93517

Steve Porter            
Tracey Harper

(530) 265-1416                      
(530) 470-2585

(530) 265-9849 steve.porter@co.nevada.ca.us 
tracey.harper@co.nevada.ca.us

Solid Waste Manager          
Recycling Coordinator

950 Maidu Avenue Nevada City 95959-
8617

Robert Perrault, Jr.    
Jerry Blinn

(530) 283-6268                      (530) 283-6323 pcpw@psln.com                                   
jbbpcpw@psln.com

Director of Public Works    1834 E. Main Street        Quincy 95971

Tim Beals                    
Mary Jo Rust         

(530) 289-3201 (530) 289-2828 tbeals@sierracounty.ws               
mjrust@sierracounty.ws

Director of Public Works  
Administrative Secretary

P.O. Box 98 Downieville 95936

Randy Akana               
Melissa Cummins

(530) 842-8250           (530) 
842-8272

(530) 842-8288 rakana@co.siskiyou.ca.us        
mcummins@co.siskiyou.ca.us

General Services Mgr
Fiscal Technician

305 Butte Street Yreka 96097

Alan Abbs                   
Kristina Miller

(530) 528-1103 (530) 528-9304 aabbs@tehcoapcd.net            
recycle@clearwire.net

Director, Tehama 
County/Red Bluff Landfill 
Mgmt Agency 
(TCRBLMA)

P.O. Box 8549 Red Bluff 96080

Mark Lockhart         
Barbara Rapinac

(530) 623-1326 x111           
(530) 623-1326 x106

(530) 623-5015 mlockhart@trinitycounty.org   
brapinac@trinitycounty.org

Solid Waste Director           
Solid Waste Technician

P.O. Box 2700                
173 Tom Bell Road

Weaverville 96093

Peter Rei                      
Gretchen Olsen            
Belinda Barlow         

(209) 533-5588                 (209) 533-5698 prei@co.tuolumne.ca.us           
golsen@co.tuolumne.ca.us                   
bbarlow@co.tuolumne.ca.us

Director of Public Works    
Solid Waste Manager          
Dept. Support Tech.

2 South Green Street Sonora 95370

Name Email Extension
ESJPA 

Mary Pitto mpitto@rcrcnet.org x2005 801 12th St., Ste 600

Stacey Miner sminer@rcrcnet.org x2001 Sacramento 95814
Rachel Basore rbasore@rcrcnet.org x2002 Program Assistant (916) 447-4806
Larry Sweetser lsweetser@rcrcnet.org x2004 Consultant (916) 447-1667 (f)

Title

ESJPA Program Manager
RCRC Regulatory Program Director

Program Administrator
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